Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors                                                               Approval Sh eet
Page 1 of 8                       ASC_Soft_term_Auto_ VW80808(VT)                           Apr. 2023
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
Soft Termination MLCC for Automotive
Qualified to AEC-Q200 & VW80808 (VT series)
0603 Size, 100nF, 50V
X7R Dielectric

and reliability. Besides, VT series MLCC is tighten controlling in quality in line to assure quality performance in automotive
applications. The VT series is AEC-Q200 & VW80808 compliant.
4. HOW TO ORDER
VT 18 B 104 K 500 C T
Series
VT=
Soft Termination
MLCC for
Automotive
(VT series)
Qualified to
AEC-Q200
& VW 80808
Size
18=0603
(1608)
Dielectric
B=X7R
Capacitance
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
104=10x104
   =100nF
Tolerance
J=±5%
K=±10%
M=±20%
Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed
by no. of zeros.
And R is in
place of decimal
point.
500=50 VDC
Termination
C=
Cu+Conductive
resin /Ni /Sn
Packaging style
T=7” reeled
G=13” reeled
2. FEATURES
a. MLCC’s terminations are with a soft & flexible polymer
layer to withstand high bending stress in SMT line.
b. AEC-Q200 qualified, 5mm bending strength
guaranteed.
c. VW 80808 specification compliant.
d. Lead-free, RoHS compliant
3. APPLICATIONS
a. Automotive, power supply and related industries.
b. Applicable for automotive electronic components in
electric, electronic, sensors, and final control
elements and mechatronic control units.
c. The other mechanical stress concerned products or
the set having a high probability of fall.
d. Prevention of ceramic body cracks by board
bending.
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors                                                               Approval Sh eet
Page 3 of 8                       ASC_Soft_term_Auto_ VW80808(VT)                           Apr. 2023
5. DIMENSION
Fig. 1 The outline of MLCC
Size
Inch (mm)
L (mm) W (mm) T (mm)
0603 (1608) 1.60±0.30 0.80±0.30 0.80±0.30
6. GENERAL ELECTRICAL DATA
Dielectric X7R
Size 0603